

Hall County Government

FINANCIAL SERVICES

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF HALL

CONTRACT #44-016

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR
Wesley Geddings

Notice of Intent to Award

December 20, 2023

For the provision of

Architectural & Engineering Design Services for East Hall Community Center Addition for New Library

Hall County, Georgia, Board of Commissioners in hereby gives this Notice of Intent to Award Contract #44-016 Architectural & Engineering Design Services for East Hall Community Center Addition for New Library to <u>CAS Architecture P.C.</u> located at <u>183 N Perry St, Lawrenceville, GA 30506.</u>

Whereas, the Parties do mutually desire to enter into a Contract to document the provision of services or other good and valuable consideration by the Consultant to the County in exchange for payment as compensation, and

Whereas, this Contract is the result of the competitively Bid #44-016 and contains the RFQ/P, the bidder's response, the Scope of Work, its Exhibits, and Attachments are all incorporated herein by reference, and

Now Therefore, upon approval and mutual execution of the Contract by the Board of Commissioners and signature of its Chairman, a Notice of Award will be issued and after examination of all required documents a Notice-to-Proceed will be posted. The County will issue a Purchase Order for the sum of two-hundred fifty-nine thousand, seven-hundred dollars and no/100 (\$259,700.00).

Sincerely;

<u>Andy Penick</u>

Andy Penick
Purchasing Manager
Hall County, Georgia
apenick@hallcounty.org
(770) 531-4939